4-7 CB13
CB13 is a slender shape control box, mainly designed for working with LA37, therefore it has no electrical brake
function, it is applied in hospital beds and care beds with electrical and manual dual functions
Features：
 Max. for 4 actuators.  Actuator type:  LA37(with Jack Plug)
 Mains voltage: 220-240/ 100-120V AC; 50-60Hz
 Dual output voltage (Low load,  Low voltage; High load, High voltage)
 Compact high power toroidal transformer ensures low power consumption and low electromagnetic emission
 Electronic overload protection (EOP) common for all channels
 DIN socket for handset HB3X, HB5X, HB7X, HB8X and ACP
 Fixed power cable
 Duty cycle: Max. 10% or 6 min./ 1 hour in continuous use
 Ambient temperature: +5℃ to +40℃
 Protection class: IP54
 Color: Gray-White   (Black Min. Order 500pcs)
 Built-in Battery case
 Stop working when battery in low Voltage
 Additional wire clasp make the actuator combine with control box more securely
 Exchangeable fuse holder
Options：
 Can choose additional 2 pcs BA1600 rechargeable batteries installed in battery case
 Class 1: earth connection
 Protection class: IP66
 Built-in T-cable device needed for operating two handsets simultaneously
CB13 Ordering Example：
CB13. 3 E – 2UL + 22 B
The 「★」signal is for special specification.
The 「※」signal is only for China products .
The 「☆」 signal merchandise in China belongs to special specification.
BATTERY (extra costs)
A: WITH BATTERY CHARGER
N: WITHOUT BATTERY CHARGER
B: WITH BATTERY CHARGER) ※
T: WITHOUT BATTERY CHARGER ※
MAINS VOLTAGE (Input Mains Voltage)
10＝100V★      12＝120V        22＝220V
COLOR    －: Black  (Min Order 500pcs) ★    ＋: Gray-white
POWER CABLES
   2EU: 2P, STRAIGHT, EU CABLE
2JP: 2P, STRAIGHT, JP CABLE ★
2UL: 2P, STRAIGHT, UL CABLE☆
2UK: 2P, STRAIGHT, UK CABLE
2AUS: 2P, STRAIGHT, AUS CABLE★
3EU: 3P, STRAIGHT, EU CABLE☆
3UL: 3P, STRAIGHT, UL CABLE☆
3IN:  3P, STRAIGHT, IN CABLE☆
3UK: 3P, STRAIGHT, UK CABLE★
3AUS: 3P, STRAIGHT, AUS CABLE★
EARTH CONNECTION   E
NO. OF CHANNELS     1: 1 CHANNEL☆         2: 2 CHANNELS ☆
3: 3 CHANNELS          4: 4 CHANNELS ☆
CONTROL BOX TYPE   CB13-STANDARD
(Sockets on CB13 are for JACK Plug)
Dimension：
Notice：
 Only used with LA37 actuators with Jack Plug
 Built-in T-cable device needed when operating two handsets simultaneously or one handset and one ACP
simultaneously
 When CB13 is match with LA37, the overload value of the circuit board must be 6.5A